Electric strikes
2
BRITON 9360 AND 9365
fshlocking.com.au   3
Contents
4	 Introduction
5	 Application table
6	 FES90M-P

Standard
15mm Lip
40mm
162mm
123.1mm
NOT TO SCALE 29.0
44.8
*These dimensions have a tolerance of +0.8mm/-0
176.0
Keeper
INSTALLATION
POSITION OF DOOR LATCH
Product Codes & Accessories
Part No. Product Description
FES90M-P HIGH SECURITY ELECTRIC STRIKE WITH PRE-LOAD CAPABILITIES AUSTRALIAN FOOTPRINT MONITORED 10MM LIP
FES20-EL15 FES20 EXTENSION LIP 15MM
FES20-EL25 FES20 EXTENSION LIP 25MM
FES20-EL50 FES20 EXTENSION LIP 50MM
FES20-EL75 FES20 EXTENSION LIP 75MM
FES20-REBATE REBATE KIT FOR FES20 SERIES AND FES90MP (STAINLESS STEEL)
FES90M-P-S FES90M-P (SCEC VERSION)
Product Dimensions and Installation
8

with AS 1530.4:2005 (contact Allegion for more details).
The strikes are easily Power To Lock (PTL) / Power To Open
(PTO) field interchangeable by simply changing over the
barbell mechanism. The device is pre-drilled to cater for
extension lips, comes with a 5 year warranty and has a
holding strength of up to 1200kg.
The FES10M version has Door Status Sensor monitoring.
The FES10 is weather resistant to IP56 standard.
Technical Details
Product Features
FES10 SERIES
fshlocking.com.au   11
Part No. Product Description
FES10M ELECTRIC STRIKE ANSI FOOTPRINT MONITORED
FES10 ELECTRIC STRIKE ANSI FOOTPRINT NON-MONITORED
FES10-EL15 FES10 EXTENSION LIP 15MM
FES10-EL25 FES10 EXTENSION LIP 25MM
FES10-EL50 FES10 EXTENSION LIP 50MM
FES10-EL75 FES10 EXTENSION LIP 75MM
3mm
20mm
11mm
20mm